Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

Section 96.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Protection of Birds Act 1954

In paragraph (b) of section 4(1) of the Protection of Birds Act 1954 for "Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries by or under the Diseases of Animals Act, 1950" substitute "Minister of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, or on the Secretary of State, or on the Minister and the Secretary of State acting jointly, by or under the, Animal Health Act 1981".

Food and Drugs Act 1955

In section 100(6) of the Food and Drugs Act 1955 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "Animal Health Act 1981".

Food and Drugs (Scotland) Act 1956

In section 36(6) of the Food and Drugs (Scotland) Act 1956 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "Animal Health Act 1981".

Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1963

- In section 16(3) of the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1963 for "either of the preceding subsections" substitute "the preceding subsection", and omit the words—
 - (a) "the Minister to whom the fee was paid or, as the case may be,"; and
 - (b) "he or ".

London Government Act 1963

In section 54(3) of the London Government Act 1963 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute " Animal Health Act 1981 ".

Animal Boarding Establishments Act 1963

In paragraph (b) of the proviso to section 5(1) of the Animal Boarding Establishments Act 1963 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "Animal Health Act 1981".

Agriculture Act 1967

7 In section 13(5) of the Agriculture Act 1967 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute " Animal Health Act 1981

Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1968

- 8 In section 8(2) of the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1968—
 - (a) for "section 59 of the Diseases of Animals Act 1950 "substitute" section 50 of the Animal Health Act 1981 "; and
 - (b) for "in subsection (2) the words from 'and shall' onwards were omitted" substitute "paragraph (b)(ii) were omitted from subsection (2) ".

Transport Act 1968

In paragraph 7(2)(b) of Schedule 16 to the Transport Act 1968 for "section 22 of the Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "section 38(2) of and Schedule 4 to the Animal Health Act 1981".

Agriculture Act 1970

In section 106(6) of the Agriculture Act 1970 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950 "substitute "Animal Health Act 1981".

Slaughterhouses Act 1974

- In the Slaughterhouses Act 1974—
 - (a) in section 20(5) for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "Animal Health Act 1981";
 - (b) in section 35 for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950 " substitute " Animal Health Act 1981 ";
 - (c) in paragraph (b) of section 38(2), and in section 39(2), for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute " Animal Health Act 1981 ";
 - (d) in paragraph (d) of section 40(3) for "section 20 of the Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "paragraphs (a) and (b) of section 7(1), paragraphs (b) to (e) of section 8(1), section 25 and section 37(1) of the Animal Health Act 1981":
 - (e) in section 42(3) for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950 " substitute " Animal Health Act 1981 ".

Slaughter of Animals (Scotland) Act 1980

- 12 In the Slaughter of Animals (Scotland) Act 1980—
 - (a) in section 13(4) and 15(1) for "Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "Animal Health Act 1981";
 - (b) in paragraph (e) of section 16(4) for "section 20 of the Diseases of Animals Act 1950" substitute "paragraphs (a) and (b) of section 7(1), paragraphs (b) to (e) of section 8(1), section 25 and section 37(1) of the Animal Health Act 1981".